1
vacon x series
rugged drives for the real world
2
the toughest ac drives on the planet!
The same enclosures that can survive in the harsh industrial
world makes them ideal when cleanliness is extremely im-
portant, such as the Food and Beverage industry where high

Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option Board
Vacon X4 Vacon X5
Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size (Y/N)
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min)
--- VACONX5C1S010C 0.5 0.37 2.2 1 0.75 4.2 5 F1A Y
VACONX4C1S010C VACONX5C1S010C09 0.5 0.37 2.2 1 0.75 4.2 5 F0 N
Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option Board
Vacon X4 Vacon X5
Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size (Y/N)
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min)
--- VACONX5C20010C 0.5 0.37 2.2 1 0.75 4.2 5 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C20020C 1 0.75 4.2 2 1.5 6.8 8.2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C20030C 2 1.5 6.8 3 2.2 9.6 11.5 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C20050C 3 2.2 9.6 5 4 15.2 18.2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C20075C 5 4 15.2 7.5 5.5 22 26 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C20100C 7.5 5.5 22 10 7.5 28 34 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C20150C 10 7.5 28 15 11 42 50 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C20200C 15 11 42 20 15 54 65 F3 Y
--- VACONX5C20250C 20 15 54 25 18.5 68 82 F3 Y
VACONX4C20010C VACONX5C20010C09 0.5 0.37 2.2 1 0.75 4.2 5 F0 N
VACONX4C20020C VACONX5C20020C09 1 0.75 4.2 2 1.5 6.8 8.2 F0 N
VACONX4C20030C VACONX5C20030C09 2 1.5 6.8 3 2.2 9.6 11.5 F0 N
VACONX4C20050C VACONX5C20050C09 3 2.2 9.6 5 4 15.2 18.2 F1 N
VACONX4C20075C VACONX5C20075C09 5 4 15.2 7.5 5.5 22 26 F1 N
VACONX4C20100C VACONX5C20100C09 7.5 5.5 22 10 7.5 28 34 F2 N
VACONX4C20150C VACONX5C20150C09 10 7.5 28 15 11 42 50 F2 N
VACONX4C20200C --- 15 11 42 20 15 54 65 F3 N
VACONX4C20250C --- 20 15 54 25 18.5 68 82 F3 N
VACON X Series 200-230 Vac 3-ph, NEMA 4X/IP66 Indoor and Outdoor, EMC Class C4
Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option Board
Vacon X4 Vacon X5 Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size (Y/N)
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min)
--- VACONX5C40010C 0.5 0.37 1.1 1 0.75 2.1 2.5 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40020C 1 0.75 2.1 2 1.5 3.4 4.1 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40030C 2 1.5 3.4 3 2.2 4.8 5.8 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40050C 3 2.2 4.8 5 4 7.6 9.1 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40075C 5 4 7.6 7.5 5.5 11 13.2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40100C 7.5 5.5 11 10 7.5 14 16.8 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C40150C 10 7.5 14 15 11 21 25 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C40200C 15 11 21 20 15 27 32 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C40250C 20 15 27 25 18.5 34 41 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C40300C 25 18.5 34 30 22 40 48 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C40400C 30 22 40 40 30 52 63 F3 Y
--- VACONX5C40500C 40 30 52 50 37 65 78 F3 Y
--- VACONX5C40600C 50 37 65 60 45 77 92 F4 Y
--- VACONX5C40750C 60 45 77 75 55 96 115 F4 Y
--- VACONX5C41000C 75 55 96 100 75 124 149 F4 Y
VACONX4C40010C VACONX5C40010C09 0.5 0.37 1.1 1 0.75 2.1 2.5 F0 N
VACONX4C40020C VACONX5C40020C09 1 0.75 2.1 2 1.5 3.4 4.1 F0 N
VACONX4C40030C VACONX5C40030C09 2 1.5 3.4 3 2.2 4.8 5.8 F0 N
VACONX4C40050C VACONX5C40050C09 3 2.2 4.8 5 4 7.6 9.1 F1 N
VACONX4C40075C VACONX5C40075C09 5 4 7.6 7.5 5.5 11 13.2 F1 N
VACONX4C40100C VACONX5C40100C09 7.5 5.5 11 10 7.5 14 16.8 F1 N
VACONX4C40150C VACONX5C40150C09 10 7.5 14 15 11 21 25 F2 N
VACONX4C40200C VACONX5C40200C09 15 11 21 20 15 27 32 F2 N
VACONX4C40250C VACONX5C40250C09 20 15 27 25 18.5 34 41 F2 N
VACONX4C40300C VACONX5C40300C09 25 18.5 34 30 22 40 48 F2 N
VACONX4C40400C --- 30 22 40 40 30 52 63 F3 N
VACONX4C40500C --- 40 30 52 50 37 65 78 F3 N
VACONX4C40600C --- 50 37 65 60 45 77 92 F4 N
VACONX4C40750C --- 60 45 77 75 55 96 115 F4 N
VACONX4C41000C --- 75 55 96 100 75 124 149 F4 N
VACON X Series 380-460 Vac 3-ph, NEMA 4X/IP66 Indoor and Outdoor, EMC Class C4
VACON X Series 115 Vac 1-ph, NEMA 4X/IP66 Indoor and Outdoor, EMC Class C4
Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option Board
Vacon X4 Vacon X5
Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size (Y/N)
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min)
--- VACONX5C41250D 100 75 124 120 90 156 187 F5 Y
--- VACONX5C41500D 125 90 156 150 110 180 216 F5 Y
--- VACONX5C42000D 150 110 180 200 132 240 288 F5 Y
VACONX4C41250D --- 100 75 124 120 90 156 187 F5 N
VACONX4C41500D --- 125 90 156 150 110 180 216 F5 N
VACONX4C42000D --- 150 110 180 200 132 240 288 F5 N
VACON X Series 380-460 Vac 3-ph, NEMA 12/IP55, EMC Class C4
product range
7
Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option
Vacon X4 Vacon X5
Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size Boards?
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min) (Y/N)
--- VACONX5C50010C 0.5 0.37 0.9 1 0.75 1.7 2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50020C 1 0.75 1.7 2 1.5 2.7 3.2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50030C 2 1.5 2.7 3 2.2 3.9 4.7 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50050C 3 2.2 3.9 5 4 6.1 7.3 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50075C 5 4 6.1 7.5 5.5 9 10.8 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50100C 7.5 5.5 9 10 7.5 11 13.2 F1A Y
--- VACONX5C50150C 10 7.5 11 15 11 17 20 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C50200C 15 11 17 20 15 22 26 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C50250C 20 15 22 25 18.5 27 32 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C50300C 25 18.5 27 30 22 32 38 F2A Y
--- VACONX5C50400C 30 22 32 40 30 41 49 F3 Y
--- VACONX5C50500C 40 30 41 50 37 52 62 F3 Y
--- VACONX5C50600C 50 37 52 60 45 62 74 F4 Y
--- VACONX5C50750C 60 45 62 75 55 77 92 F4 Y
--- VACONX5C51000C 75 55 77 100 75 99 119 F4 Y
VACONX4C50010C VACONX5C50010C09 0.5 0.37 0.9 1 0.75 1.7 2 F1 N
VACONX4C50020C VACONX5C50020C09 1 0.75 1.7 2 1.5 2.7 3.2 F1 N
VACONX4C50030C VACONX5C50030C09 2 1.5 2.7 3 2.2 3.9 4.7 F1 N
VACONX4C50050C VACONX5C50050C09 3 2.2 3.9 5 4 6.1 7.3 F1 N
VACONX4C50075C VACONX5C50075C09 5 4 6.1 7.5 5.5 9 10.8 F1 N
VACONX4C50100C VACONX5C50100C09 7.5 5.5 9 10 7.5 11 13.2 F1 N
VACONX4C50150C VACONX5C50150C09 10 7.5 11 15 11 17 20 F2 N
VACONX4C50200C VACONX5C50200C09 15 11 17 20 15 22 26 F2 N
VACONX4C50250C VACONX5C50250C09 20 15 22 25 18.5 27 32 F2 N
VACONX4C50300C VACONX5C50300C09 25 18.5 27 30 22 32 38 F2 N
VACONX4C50400C --- 30 22 32 40 30 41 49 F3 N
VACONX4C50500C --- 40 30 41 50 37 52 62 F3 N
VACONX4C50600C --- 50 37 52 60 45 62 74 F4 N
VACONX4C50750C --- 60 45 62 75 55 77 92 F4 N
VACONX4C51000C --- 75 55 77 100 75 99 119 F4 N
VACON X Series 575 Vac 3-ph, NEMA 4X/IP66 Indoor and Outdoor, EMC Class C4
Product Code Motor Shaft Power and Current Frame Option
Vacon X4 Vacon X5
Heavy Duty (150%) Normal Duty (120%) OL Amps Size Boards?
HP kW Amps HP kW Amps (1 Min/10 Min) (Y/N)
--- VACONX5C51250D 100 75 99 120 90 125 150 F5 Y
--- VACONX5C51500D 125 90 125 150 110 144 173 F5 Y
--- VACONX5C52000D 150 110 144 200 132 192 230 F5 Y
VACONX4C51250D --- 100 75 99 120 90 125 150 F5 N
VACONX4C51500D --- 125 90 125 150 110 144 173 F5 N
VACONX4C52000D --- 150 110 144 200 132 192 230 F5 N
VACON X Series 575 Vac 3-ph, NEMA 12/IP55, EMC Class C4
product range
type designation code
VACONX5   C   4   0050   C   09
            Options
              09 = No Option Board Capability
            Enclosure
             C = NEMA 4X / IP66
             D = NEMA 12 / IP55
            Horsepower
             (See horsepower codes table)
            Input Voltage
             1S = 115 Vac +/-15% Single-Phase
             2 = 200-230 Vac +/-15% Three-Phase
                 4 = 380-460 Vac +/-15% Three-Phase
                 5 = 575 Vac +/-15% Three-Phase
            Torque
             C = Constant Torque Normal Duty
            Vacon X4
            Vacon X5
Vacon X4 & X5 Frame Dimensions and Weights
Dimensions (Inches) * Weight * Dimensions (mm) * Weight *
W H D (lbs) W H D (kg)
Frame 0 6,5 9,47 6,08 8,5 165 241 155 3,85
Frame 1 8,72 12,01 6,51 14 221 306 166 6,35
Frame 1A 8,72 12,01 8,49 14 221 306 216 6,35
Frame 2 10,75 17,38 7,91 29,5 273 442 201 13,38
Frame 2A 10,75 17,38 9,89 29,5 273 442 251 13,38
Frame 3 11,19 20,19 11,73 50 286 513 314 22,68
Frame 4 12,84 29,35 13,8 95 326 745 351 43,1
Frame 5 16,31 50,77 16,88 305 414 1290 429 138,35
*without shipping package
vacon x4 and vacon x5 specifications
Environmental Operating temperature -10°C to +40°C (14°F to 104°F)
Storage temperature -20°C to 65°C (-4°F to 149°F)
Humidity 0% to 95% non-condensing
Altitude 1,000 m (3,300 ft) without derating
Maximum vibration Per EN50178: Frame Size 0 and 1 5G
Acoustic noise 80 dba sound power at 1 m (3 ft)
Cooling 1 - 5 HP models: Natural convection
7.5 - 200 HP: Forced air (temperature controlled external fan)
Protection Level
1 – 100 HP models: NEMA 4X / IP66 Indoor or Outdoor Use
(1 – 30 HP models: 1,000 psi water spray at 6 inches)
125 – 200 HP models: NEMA 12 / IP55
Agency approvals UL, cUL, CE
Electrical
Input voltage
115 Vac 1 phase, +/- 15% 1 HP
200-230 Vac, 3 phase, +/- 15% 1-25 HP
380-460 Vac, 3 phase, +/- 15% 1-200 HP
575 Vac, 3 phase, +/- 15% 1-200 HP
Line frequency 50 / 60 Hz +/-2 Hz
Source kVA (maximum) 10 times the unit rated kVA (65kA maximum)
DC bus voltage for:
Overvoltage trip
Dynamic brake activation
Normal undervoltage (UV) trip
 115 Vac models
 406 Vdc
 388 Vdc
 199 Vdc
 230 Vac models
 406 Vdc
 388 Vdc
 199 Vdc
 460 Vac models
 814 Vdc
 776 Vdc
 397 Vdc
 575 Vac models
 1017 Vdc
 970 Vdc